

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8930/2008

JAI KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shuchitra Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner seeks dasti service on the Standing Counsel for the State.

Granted.

Take steps.

Await return of service.

List the matter on 8-5-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar